

## The McINTOSH ART ASSOCIATION ART SCHOLARSHIP

# \$1000/1 year

### Application deadline: Friday, April 18, 2025

Return application to: McIntosh Art Association PO Box 2103 Darien, GA 31305 Or visit The Old Jail Art Center 404 North Way in Darien

#### The McIntosh Art Association Art Scholarship

McIntosh Art Association is pleased to offer a scholarship in the amount of \$1000 to a McIntosh County student pursuing a career in the field of visual arts. The award will be paid directly to the accredited college and be divided equally among the terms (quarter or semester) of the school year. The recipient is invited to reapply for another award in the future, but new applicants will take precedent.

#### Applicants must meet the following requirements:

1. Must be a graduating senior at McIntosh County Academy or a home-schooled student residing in McIntosh County (provide proof of residency).

2. Applicant may also be a current college student who formerly met the above criteria or currently resides in McIntosh County, Georgia, majoring in a Visual Arts field.

3. Student must provide proof of acceptance/enrollment in an accredited college with a major in the field of Visual Arts (ie. Fine Arts, Electronic Arts, Photography, Design) before funds can be issued.

4. Applicant must have a cumulative grade point average of 3.0 or higher and maintain at least a 3.0 GPA for the duration of the scholarship.

5. Applicant must provide McIntosh Art Association with the following:

- Completed application
- A letter of recommendation from a teacher, advisor, or someone in your community.
- Digital photos of your best work (emailed to <u>maaidirector@darientel.net</u>, Subject line: **Scholarship Images for** \*your name\*
- A school transcript
- An essay about yourself, your artistic inspiration, your career goals, and ways you can support your community through art.

Please mail to: McIntosh Art Association, Inc. PO Box 2103 Darien, GA 31305 Or deliver to The Old Jail Art Center in Darien, Mon. – Sat., 11-3.

#### The application must be submitted by Friday, April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

After your submission, be prepared to meet with the scholarship committee for an in-person interview. Bring your portfolio (sketchbook, computer files, artwork, etc.) to this meeting.

If you are awarded this scholarship, you will be notified by mail. The scholarship will be sent directly to your college student account upon receipt of official enrollment. If you have not committed to a college at this time, you may still apply for this scholarship pending college acceptance and your college commitment.

#### **PERSONAL INFORMATION** (please print legibly)

Name:	
Address:	
City: Zip Code DOB:	
Phone Number: Email:	
Please check which best applies:	
I am currently attending or have graduated from McIntosh County Academy.	
Graduation month/year:/ Current GPA:	
I am a McIntosh County resident attending a private high school or home school (please describe and be prepared to provide proof of residency)	
I am currently a McIntosh County resident college student	
Name of college Current GPA:	
Current College Classification:FreshmanSophomoreJunior	
Please choose the most appropriate answer for the school year that the scholarship would apply:	
I have not chosen a college yet I have applied to one or more	
I have been accepted I am currently enrolled	
Name of College if decided:	
Planned major/field of study:	
***************************************	***
State any additional information you would like the scholarship committee to consider (please print legibly)	
Student Signaturedatedate	
Parent/Guardian Name	
Parent/Guardian Signature (If applicant is under 18)	
Parent/Guardian phone number	